
STATE OFFICE updated 01-20-17 

 

967 Illinois Avenue Suite 4 

Bangor ME 04401-2767 

 
 

Telephone:  (207) 990-9160 

Facsimile:  (855) 589-1060 

TDD/TTY:  (207) 942-7331 

 
 

State Director's Staff 
 

Tommy R. Higgins 

Acting State Director 
tommy.higgins@me.usda.gov 

Telephone:  (207) 990-9161 

 

Tommy R. Higgins 

Assistant to the State Director 
tommy.higgins@me.usda.gov 

 

Anthony M. Nedik 

Regional Human Resources Manager 
anthony.nedik@me.usda.gov 

 

William H. Siemerling, Jr. 
Architect 
william.siemerling@me.usda.gov 

 

Emily J. Cannon 

Public Information Coordinator 
emily.cannon@me.usda.gov 

 

Charles J. Bergeron (Jeff) 
Secretary 

jeff.bergeron@me.usda.gov 

Telephone:  (207) 990-9161 

 

Dianne J. Everett 
Regional Human Resources Assistant 
dianne.everett@me.usda.gov 

 

Patricia A. Shay (Patti) 
Management Support Assistant 
patti.shay@me.usda.gov 
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